DCNR CODORUS STATE PARK IBA
PENNSYLVANIA 2600 Smith Station Road AUDUBON
STATE PARKS Hanover, PA 17331-8000 PENNSYLVANIA
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z H Park Office  717-637-2816 FAX 717-637-4720
e Email: codorussp@pa.gov
State Parks
Best in the Nation
Revised 12/2023
2024 SEASON RATES RESIDENTS NON-RESIDENTS
APRIL 1-OCTOBER 31
BOAT MOORING
20 HP LIMIT ——
Waiting List All Boats/Transfer List All Boats $20.00
Small Slip (up to 16> 5”); up to 6°6” Width $478.50 $678.50
Transient (daily rate) Small Slip — Marina $ 6.40 $ 8.80
*pricing does not include $6.50 transaction fee on each reservation
Large Slip (16’ 6” - 24’ 5” Length) $714.50 $1014.50
Transient (daily rate) Large Slip — Marina $ 9.60 $13.20
*pricing does not include $6.50 transaction fee on each reservation
Dry Sail/Trailer Area/Dry Storage $206.50 $226.50
Transient (daily rate) Dry Sail/Sailboat Area $ 5.00 $ 5.00
*pricing does not include $6.50 transaction fee on each reservation
Racks: Kayak/Canoe/Sailboat $96.70 $119.40
Winter Storage: Trailer Area November 1 — March 31 $206.50 $226.50
Winter Storage Transient: November 1 — March 31 $5.00/day $6.00/day
*pricing does not include $6.50 transaction fee on each reservation $21.00/week $23.00/week
Winter Storage: Racks November 1 — March 31 $96.70 $119.40
Launch Permits: 1 Year $12.00 $18.00
(Calendar year) 2 Year $22.00 $34.00
7 Day $ 7.00 $ 7.00

SWIMMING RATES

DATES OF OPERATION AVAILABLE AT PARK OFFICE
UNEXPECTED CLOSURES MAY OCCUR

SWIM DIAPERS ARE REQUIRED FOR CHILDREN-$2 EACH

SWIMMING POOL
11:00 AM - 7:00 PM Daily
NO GROUP RATES
Proof of Residency — PA DRIVER LICENSE
PRICING SUBJECT TO CHANGE

All buses entering park must pre-register by
calling the Park Office 717-637-2816 option #7

NO: Cut-offs, food,
drinks, coolers (except
baby bottles) Frisbees,

hard balls, snorkels,

flippers, diving, loud
music, pets or smoking
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YES: Goggles, masks,
inflatable beach balls; life
jackets
Children 10 years & younger
must be supervised by a
person 14 years or older
(1 adult per 5 children)

RESIDENTS NON-RESIDENTS

Children under 42” Free Free
Monday — Friday $ 7.00 $ 12.00
Saturday, Sunday & Holidays $10.00 $15.00
Camper/Cottage/Yurt Occupant - with permit (5 people maximum) $ 5.00 $10.00
After 4:00PM Monday-Friday WITH PA DRIVER LICENSE $ 4.00 $ 8.00
After 4:00PM Saturday, Sunday & Holidays

WITH PA DRIVER LICENSE $ 5.00 $ 10.00
Adult Season Pass $ 85.00 $170.00
Annual Family of 5 Season Pass $255.00 $350.00
--Additional Child (on Family Pass) Season Pass $ 51.00 $ 70.00
Child over 42" (up to 12 years of age) Season Pass $ 60.00 $ 85.00
Senior Citizen (62 years) $ 5.00 $ 10.00
Senior Citizen (62 years) Season Pass $70.00 $130.00

PAVILIONS
FOR RESERVATIONS: www.reserveamerica.com or caII toll-free 1-888-727-2757

PAVILIONS
Pav 1 & 2 POOL.: Electric outlets, double grills inside & out
Available April 14 — Oct 14, 2024 (#1 ADA accessible)
Pav 3 MAIN LAUNCH: Electric & double grill outside
Available Year Round
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Pav #1 OR Pav #2 Monday — Friday $ 65.50 $ 83.50
Pav #1 OR Pav #2 Saturday, Sunday or Holidays $106.50 $ 156.50
Pav #3 Monday — Friday (no water) $ 66.50 $116.50
Pav #3 Saturday, Sunday or Holidays (no water) $ 86.50 $136.50

BANDSHELL and CLASSROOM
FOR RESERVATIONS: Call Park Office 717-637-2816 option #7

BANDSHELL & CLASSROOM
Reserve Through Park Office Staff
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*Band shell — Available year round

$ 146.50

$196.50

*Classroom Building — Available March 15 — November 15, 2024

$ 186.50

Weddings not using a paid facility require
$25 LOA fee if attendance is more than 25

$ 206.50
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